#### 501846877 03/08/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Conveyance type previously recorded on Reel 027608 Frame 0840. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Merger.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TUNETO.COM INC.	07/10/2002

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LISTEN.COM, INC.	
Street Address:	2601 Elliott Avenue, Suite 1000	
City:	Seattle	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98121	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8046811

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

 Fax Number:
 (206)217-2201

 Phone:
 2062172200

Email: patents@aeonlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Adam L.K. Philipp

Address Line 1: 1218 3rd Avenue, Suite 2100
Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	RN115C2 #2 CORRECTIVE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kyle H. Flindt

Total Attachments: 4

source=Original RN115c2-2#page1.tif source=09733698b#page1.tif source=09733698b#page2.tif

source=09733698b#page3.tif

\_\_OP \$40.00 8

PATENT REEL: 027838 FRAME: 0898



#### UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

JANUARY 30, 2012

PTAS

ADAM L.K. PHILIPP 1218 3RD AVENUE, SUITE 2100 SEATTLE, WA 98101 501800918

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. THE INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH AT 571-272-3350. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, MAIL STOP: ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH, P.O. BOX 1450, ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313.

RECORDATION DATE: 01/27/2012 REEL/FRAME: 027608/0840

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST (SEE DOCUMENT FOR DETAILS).

DOCKET NUMBER: RN115C2 MERGER

ASSIGNOR:

TUNETO.COM. INC. DOC DATE: 07/10/2002

ASSIGNEE:

LISTEN.COM, INC. 2012 16TH STREET

SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94103

APPLICATION NUMBER: 12768660 FILING DATE: 04/27/2010 PATENT NUMBER: 8046811 ISSUE DATE: 10/25/2011 TITLE: SCHEDULED RETRIEVAL, STORAGE AND ACCESS OF MEDIA DATA

ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

STATE OF DELAWARE
SECRETARY OF STATE
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS
FILED 09:00 AM 09/11/2002
020565595 - 3043610

## CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERCING

TuneTo.com Inc.
(a Delaware corporation)
INTO
Listen.Com, Inc.

(a California corporation)

## Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

Listen.Com, Inc., a California corporation (the "Company"), does hereby certify that:

FIRST:

The Company is a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of California.

SECOND:

The Company owns one hundred percent (100%) of the outstanding shares of capital stock of TuneTo.com Inc., a corporation organized and existing pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "TT Subsidiary").

THIRD:

The Board of Directors of the Company duly adopted at a meeting held on July 10, 2002 the following resolutions:

WHEREAS, the Company owns all of the issued and outstanding shares of the capital stock of the TT Subsidiary; and

WHEREAS, the Board has determined it to be in the best interests of the Company and its shareholders to merge the TT Subsidiary with and into the Company in a statutory short-form merger (the "TT Merger") pursuant to the provisions of Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code, in which the Company will be the surviving corporation of such TT Merger;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the TT Merger is hereby approved, and that the Company shall merge the TT Subsidiary with and into the Company with the Company being the surviving corporation of such TT Merger, and thereby acquire all the assets and properties and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of the TT Subsidiary, including tax liabilities in California; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the appropriate officers of the Company are hereby authorized and directed, on behalf of the Company, to cause the Company to execute, deliver and file a Certificate of Ownership with the California Secretary of State and a Certificate of Ownership and Merger with the Delaware Secretary of State, and to execute, deliver and file such additional documents (including but not

21685/00600/DOCS/1278283.1

PATENT REEL: 0134**27/4FIFEANT**E: 0828

REEL: 027838 FRAME: 0900

limited to assumptions of franchise or other tax liability of the Company) or perform such other acts as are determined to be necessary or appropriate to carry out the TT Merger.

FOURTH:

The Company hereby agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the TT Subsidiary, as well as for enforcement of any obligations of the Company arising from the TT Merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the right of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, and the Company hereby irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware as its agent to accept service of process in any such suit or other proceedings, and a copy of such process shall be mailed by the Secretary of State to the Company at the following address: c/o Listen.Com, Inc., 2012 16th Street, San Francisco, California 94103.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Ownership and Merger to be executed by its duly authorized officers this 10th of July \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2002.

LISTEN.GOM. INC.

Seen Dron its Bresident

PAGE 1

# Delaware

### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"TUNETO.COM INC.", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "LISTEN.COM, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF
"LISTEN.COM, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER
THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN
THIS OFFICE THE ELEVENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 9
O'CLOCK A.M.



3043610 8100M

020599476

Varriet Smita Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2004693

DATE: 09-26-02

PATENT

REEL: 013427ATIEANTE: 0830 REEL: 027838 FRAME: 0902

RECORDED: 10/21/2002 RECORDED: 03/08/2012